
 
Date:- 11/04/2025 

NOTICE 
 

 As per the university circular dated 11/4/2025, all students are hereby inform that 

submit the exam related queries with valid proofs & application at exam section upto 

17/4/2025. This drive will cover issues related to examinations up to Summer 2024. Please 

note that no cases beyond this timeline will be considered. Following queries will 

entertained only 

1. Name correction 

2. CGPA Updation  

3. Marksheet not issued 

4. Result pending (Not declare) 

5. Any general issue.  

All above queries are entertained only if valid proofs with original documents will available.  

Last date: 17/4/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Brijesh Iyer <brijeshiyer@dbatu.ac.in>

Regarding Information on Pending Issues Related to Mark Sheets and Results
1 message

Dr.A. Kiwlekar <registrar@dbatu.ac.in> Fri, Apr 11, 2025 at 8:57 AM
To: eninstitutes@dbatu.ac.in, Pharmacy Institutes <phinstitutes@dbatu.ac.in>
Cc: SR Bhagat <srbhagat@dbatu.ac.in>, Brijesh Iyer <brijeshiyer@dbatu.ac.in>, SM Pore <smpore@dbatu.ac.in>, sanjay
waikar <suwaikar@dbatu.ac.in>, RS Pawade <rspawade@dbatu.ac.in>, Controller of Examinations <coe@dbatu.ac.in>,
SL Nalbalwar <slnalbalwar@dbatu.ac.in>, HS Joshi <hsjoshi@dbatu.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor DBATU <vc@dbatu.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

It has been observed over time that students and other stakeholders have been raising concerns regarding
pending matters such as the declaration of previous results and the issuance of mark sheets.

As the University remains committed to the welfare of its students, it has been decided to initiate a
special drive to resolve all such pending issues.

This drive will cover issues related to examinations up to Summer 2024. Please note that no cases
beyond this timeline will be considered, as such matters are addressed on a progressive basis.

To process these issues in a timely manner, all concerned are requested to submit the details using the
specified templates (shared via email) to the respective Regional Centers on or before 20-04-2025 (5:00
PM).

Furthermore, each institute is required to nominate a senior faculty member or office staff as a point
of contact, along with their name, Designation and active WhatsApp number, so that the Examination
Section/Regional Center can reach out immediately for any clarifications regarding the submitted data or
information.

Please note that any pending issues after the given deadline will be the sole responsibility of the
respective institute. Therefore, all institutes are advised to widely circulate this notice among their
stakeholders and ensure submission of all pending cases related to examinations up to Summer 2024 by
the specified date.

  
With kind regards
------------------------
Dr. A. W. Kiwelekar
I/c Registrar
--------------------------------

Vidyavihar Lonere - 402103 MS India
www.dbatu.ac.in
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